PROJECT REPORT ON

"A STUDY ON FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF KARNATAKA GRAMIN BANK HOSAKARE."

Submitted by

Ms. AISHWARYA .B.S

(1SV21BA002)

Submitted to

VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY-BELAGAVI

In partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Under the Guidance of

INTERNAL GUIDE:

Mr. PRATHAP .B.N

B.E, MBA, M.Phil, MISTE Department of MBA S.I.E.T, Tumkur.

EXTERNAL GUIDE

Mr ABDUL RAFEEQ

BRANCH MANAGER Karnataka Gramin Bank Hosakare.



DEPARTMENT OF MBA

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Sira Road, Tumakur-572106, Karnataka.

2021-2023



ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಗ್ರಾಮೀಣ ಬ್ಯಾಂಕ್

कर्नाटक ग्रामीण बैंक

Karnataka Gramin Bank

(A Scheduled Bank established by Government of India: Sponsored by Canara Bank)

ಮಾನವ ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ವಿಭಾಗ, ಪ್ರಧಾನ ಕಛೇರಿ, ಬಳ್ಳಾರಿ

मानव संसधन पक्ष प्रधान कार्यालय, बल्लारि **HUMAN RESOURCES WING** Head Office, Ballari

Head Office: 32, Sanganakal Road, Gandhinagar, Ballari - 583 103, Karnataka.

Phone: (08392) 236456, 236409 e-mail: pw.staff@kgbk.in

KaGB:HO:HRW:PROJ:2185:2023-24 संदर्भ सं/Ref No.

DATE: 25.08.2023

CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT Ms. AISHWARYA B S (MBA), STUDENT OF SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY, TUMAKURU HAS UNDERTAKEN THE PROJECT WORK IN OUR BANK ON "FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF KARNATAKA GRAMIN BANK " AT HOSAKERE BRANCH, TUMAKURU FOR 4 WEEKS.

MANAGER



Sri Shridevi Charitable Trust (R.)

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Sira Road, Tumkur - 572 106, Karnataka, India.

Phone: 0816 - 2212629 | Principal: 0816 - 2212627, 9686114899 | Telefax: 0816 - 2212628

8 8 C 1 7 1 0 8 Email: Info@shrideviengineering.org, principal@shrideviengineering.org | Website: www.shrideviengineering.org

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. AISHWARYA B S bearing USN (1SV21BA002) is a bonafide student of Master of Business Administration course of SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY (2021-23) Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi. Project work on "A STUDY OF FINANCIAL ANALYSIS AT KARNATAKA GRAMIN BANK HOSAKERE", is prepared by her under the guidance of Mr. PRATHAP B N Assistant Professor, Department of MBA, in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of "Master of Business Administration" of Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi.

(Mr.PRATHAP B N)

B.E, MBA, M.Phil.,MISTE. Assistant Professor, Department of MBA SIET, Tumkur. alligam

(Dr. K.S RAMAKRISHNA)

M.A, MBA, M.Phil. Ph. D, Professor and Head, Department of MBA SIET, Tumkur. (Dr. NARENDRA VISWANATH)

M.E, Ph.D.
Principal
SIET, Tumkur.

Date: 5/9/2023

Place: Tumkur